

TV service DishWorld changes name to Sling International

April 3 2015, by The Associated Press

Dish Network's Sling TV said Friday that the live streaming, multilanguage television service DishWorld will now be called Sling International.

The service provides global programming starting at \$15 per month from nearly 200 channels in 18 languages to U.S. households.

Dish Network Corp. launched its Sling TV subsidiary in February as its attempt to attract the estimated 10 million households who pay only for Internet service and not for cable. The number of people who pay cable companies, satellite TV companies and telecommunications companies for TV access—the traditional pay-TV system—has been slowly dropping as online video alternatives such as Netflix and Hulu provide shows more cheaply online.

The \$20-a-month Sling TV includes ESPN, along with other popular <u>cable channels</u>. Dish also recently announced that it would start offering HBO through Sling TV for an extra \$15 a month.

Shares of Englewood, Colorado-based Dish Network Corp. closed at \$70.96 on Thursday and have slipped about 2.6 percent so far this year. Markets were closed Friday.

© 2015 The Associated Press. All rights reserved.

Citation: TV service DishWorld changes name to Sling International (2015, April 3) retrieved 11



May 2024 from https://phys.org/news/2015-04-tv-dishworld-international.html

This document is subject to copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study or research, no part may be reproduced without the written permission. The content is provided for information purposes only.